
Sunday, 04. February 2024

Start 09:30 h 500 m Ladies Masters 5 pairs 10 Part. 00:07 01.30
500 m Men Masters 11 pairs 22 Part. 00:16 01.30

*** Break *** 00:05
ca 09:55 1000 m Ladies DM 7 pairs 13 Part. 00:14 02.00

1000 m Men DM 11 pairs 22 Part. 00:22 02.00
*** Icepreparation *** 00:20

ca 10:55 h 1000 m Ladies Masters Quartett 3 quartett 10 Part. 00:07 02.30
1000 m Men Masters Quartett 6 quartett 22 Part. 00:15 02.30
3000 m Ladies DM quartett 4 quartett 13 Part. 00:24 06.00
*** Icepreparation *** 00:20

ca 12:05 h 3000 m Men DM quartett 6 quartett 22 part. 00:34 05.45
ca 12:40 h *** Victory ceremonies *** 00:45

Ende ca. 13:25 h

Sprint Master Classics + DM Allround 2024

Preliminary Time schedule
03./04. February 2024 in Inzell
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STARTING ORDER Women 500m Masters Start 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 102 REECE Marianne AUS 
O 122 VAN LING Henriët NED 

2 I 120 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 
O 183 ROOS Marja NED 

3 I 132 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 
O 141 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 121 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 
O 131 TEN HAG Jeanette NED 

5 I 133 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 
O 134 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m Masters  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 118 MURK Johan NED 
O 128 VAN DER MEER Eelco NED 

2 I 168 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 
O 130 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

3 I 119 SCHOENMEIJER Leo NED 
O 164 VAN DER VORST Peter NED 

4 I 101 SPRAGG Harold AUS 
O 113 DE VRIES Bram NED 

5 I 167 KUSTERS André NED 
O 103 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 

6 I 106 KRAMER Waldemar GER 
O 174 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 138 SANTTILA Juha FIN 
O 104 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 

8 I 182 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 
O 178 ROOS Marco NED 

9 I 117 VAN WERSCH Vincent NED 
O 129 MILESI Roberto ITA 

10 I 139 NORMAND Richard CAN 
O 186 BRAAM Robert NED 

11 I 127 VAN DEN BERG Eric NED 
O 159 LANGLOIS Sylvain CAN 

 

 

*** BREAK *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m DM ca. 09:55 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 147 BUDDE Gertraud GER 
O 148 LUDWIG-NEMETH Iris GER 

2 I 163 SENGEWALD Elke GER 
O 184 HÜSER Gerhild GER 

3 I 116 MANTHEE Iris GER 
O 155 GÜNTHER Sabine GER 

 
 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 158 ZILLMANN Ute GER 
O 180 PREUSS Anke GER 

5 I 146 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 
O 170 KLOSS Christiane GER 

6 I 137 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 
O 135 HÜSER Imke GER 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m DM  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 151 TRAUB Gunter GER 
O - - - - 

2 I 156 KWADRIN Andrej GER 
O 114 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 

3 I 172 LAUBHAN Roman GER 
O 169 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 

4 I 115 LAUBHAN Dennis GER 
O 162 KOWALKOWSKI Marian GER 

5 I 123 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 
O 166 HAUEISEN Stephan GER 

6 I 124 RUMPF Thomas GER 
O 157 EHM Andreas GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 173 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 
O 161 HEIDRICH Markus GER 

8 I 171 PETZET Alexander GER 
O 160 ZEISSBERG Marvin GER 

9 I 185 RODIUS Andreas GER 
O 187 KOPKA Tjard GER 

10 I 153 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 
O 154 PFEFFER René GER 

11 I 142 ARLT Christian GER 
O 109 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 

 

 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
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STARTING ORDER Women 1000m Masters QUARTETT ca. 10:55 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 122 VAN LING Henriët NED 
O 102 REECE Marianne AUS 

2 I 183 ROOS Marja NED 
O 120 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 

3 I 141 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 
O 132 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 121 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 
O 131 TEN HAG Jeanette NED 

5 I 134 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 
O 133 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m Masters QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 
O 128 VAN DER MEER Eelco NED 

2 I 126 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 
O 130 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

3 I 113 DE VRIES Bram NED 
O 119 SCHOENMEIJER Leo NED 

4 I 168 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 
O 118 MURK Johan NED 

5 I 167 KUSTERS André NED 
O 174 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR 

6 I 103 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 
O 101 SPRAGG Harold AUS 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 182 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 
O 104 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 

8 I 106 KRAMER Waldemar GER 
O 178 ROOS Marco NED 

9 I 138 SANTTILA Juha FIN 
O 139 NORMAND Richard CAN 

10 I 129 MILESI Roberto ITA 
O 117 VAN WERSCH Vincent NED 

11 I 159 LANGLOIS Sylvain CAN 
O 186 BRAAM Robert NED 

12 I 127 VAN DEN BERG Eric NED 
O 164 VAN DER VORST Peter NED 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m DM QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 147 BUDDE Gertraud GER 
O 163 SENGEWALD Elke GER 

2 I 148 LUDWIG-NEMETH Iris GER 
O 116 MANTHEE Iris GER 

3 I 184 HÜSER Gerhild GER 
O 180 PREUSS Anke GER 

 
 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 155 GÜNTHER Sabine GER 
O 146 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 

5 I 158 ZILLMANN Ute GER 
O 170 KLOSS Christiane GER 

6 I 137 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 
O 135 HÜSER Imke GER 

 

 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m DM QUARTETT ca. 12:05 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I - - - - 
O 114 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 

3 I 162 KOWALKOWSKI Marian GER 
O 151 TRAUB Gunter GER 

4 I 156 KWADRIN Andrej GER 
O 172 LAUBHAN Roman GER 

5 I 161 HEIDRICH Markus GER 
O 166 HAUEISEN Stephan GER 

6 I 169 HEYNE Hans-Gerd GER 
O 115 LAUBHAN Dennis GER 

7 I 123 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 
O 160 ZEISSBERG Marvin GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 157 EHM Andreas GER 
O 171 PETZET Alexander GER 

9 I 124 RUMPF Thomas GER 
O 185 RODIUS Andreas GER 

10 I 173 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 
O 153 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 

11 I 154 PFEFFER René GER 
O 187 KOPKA Tjard GER 

12 I 142 ARLT Christian GER 
O 109 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 
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